Traffic Pattern Altitudes. 

Traffic pattern altitudes above ground level (AGL) for Aircraft Operations at the Airport 
are as follows: 

(a) Helicopters, five hundred (500) feet (AGL). 

(b) Propeller (piston), one thousand (1,000) feet (AGL). 

(c) Turbine-powered, one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet (AGL). 

Section 3B.5. Disabled Aircraft. 

Aircraft owners and operators shall be responsible for the prompt removal of disabled 
Aircraft and parts thereof, unless required or directed by the Airport Manager or the FAA 
or the NTSB to delay such action pending an investigation of an Accident.